State of Oregon State Land Inventory System Report

Oregon Department of State Lands

State Ownership by Agency

State Agency County # of Tax Lots Acres Percent of Total

Department of Administrative Services

CLACKAMAS 4 225 2.84%
CROOK 1 39.0 4.91%
DESCHUTES 4 3.9 0.49%
JACKSON 1 3.6 0.45%
LANE 1 0.6 0.08%
MARION 72 701.0 88.37%
MULTNOMAH 17 5.2 0.66%
UMATILLA 5 11.5 1.45%
WASHINGTON 1 5.9 0.75%
Subtotal Department of Administrative Services 106 793.3 100.00%
Department of Agriculture
MALHEUR 2 0.3 10.28%
UMATILLA 1 2.4 89.72%
Subtotal Department of Agriculture 3 2.7 100.00%
Department of Aviation
CLACKAMAS 12 249.6 14.93%
COO0S 6 139.4 8.34%
CURRY 2 159.3 9.53%
GILLIAM 4 92.8 5.55%
HOOD RIVER 11 46.1 2.76%
JACKSON 3 35.9 2.15%
KLAMATH 11 115.6 6.92%
LANE 7 119.9 7.17%
LINCOLN 25 132.8 7.95%
LINN 8 73.1 4.37%
MALHEUR 1 84.9 5.08%
MARION 16 151.6 9.07%
POLK 7 85.1 5.09%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency County
SHERMAN
TILLAMOOK
WALLOWA
Subtotal Department of Aviation

Department of Corrections
BAKER

JACKSON

JEFFERSON

LAKE

LANE

MALHEUR

MARION

MULTNOMAH

UMATILLA

WASHINGTON
Subtotal Department of Corrections

Department of Education
MARION

Subtotal Department of Education

Department of Energy
LAKE

Subtotal Department of Energy

Department of Environmental Quality
LAKE

MULTNOMAH
Subtotal Department of Environmental Quality

Department of Fish & Wildlife
BAKER

BENTON
CLACKAMAS
CLATSOP
COLUMBIA
COO0S

4/3/2024

# of Tax Lots

125

w w w

14

13
12
15
41
24
20

Acres
70.3
8.7
106.2

1,671.3

13.2
319.1
459.9
102.4
261.7
537.7
862.1

24.7
189.9
105.1

2,875.8

38.1
38.1

15.0
15.0

434.3
0.1
434.4

5,731.1
1,664.4

298.1
1,481.4
5,542.5

456.6

Percent of Total
4.21%

0.52%

6.36%

100.00%

0.46%
11.10%
15.99%

3.56%

9.10%
18.70%
29.98%

0.86%

6.60%

3.66%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

99.98%
0.02%
100.00%

4.11%
1.19%
0.21%
1.06%
3.97%
0.33%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency

Department of Forestry

4/3/2024

County
CROOK
CURRY
DESCHUTES
DOUGLAS
GILLIAM
GRANT
HARNEY
HOOD RIVER
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
JOSEPHINE
KLAMATH
LAKE

LANE
LINCOLN
LINN
MALHEUR
MARION
MORROW
MULTNOMAH
POLK
SHERMAN
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA
UNION
WALLOWA
WASCO

Subtotal Department of Fish & Wildlife

BAKER
BENTON
CLACKAMAS

# of Tax Lots

19

26
18

32

36
26
38
22
11
24
23

24

27
35
47
46
57
62

729

37
28

Acres
2.3

48.3
23.7
408.2
57.8
23,140.6
4,296.9
30.2
2,338.3
327.2
22.4
3,658.6
14,064.2
394.0
273.4
208.5
2,832.5
705.6
154.6
1,484.9
78.9
6,639.8
330.1
13,456.2
5,712.1
12,656.5
31,014.3
139,534.0

1.5
8,425.4

7,209.3

Percent of Total
0.00%
0.03%
0.02%
0.29%
0.04%

16.58%
3.08%
0.02%
1.68%
0.23%
0.02%
2.62%

10.08%
0.28%
0.20%
0.15%
2.03%
0.51%
0.11%
1.06%
0.06%
4.76%
0.24%
9.64%
4.09%
9.07%

22.23%

100.00%

0.00%
1.18%
1.01%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency County # of Tax Lots Acres Percent of Total
CLATSOP 582 143,629.2 20.20%

COLUMBIA 31 6,360.7 0.89%

COO0sS 56 7,147.1 1.01%

CROOK 1 4.6 0.00%

CURRY 4 1.5 0.00%

DESCHUTES 1 4.2 0.00%

DOUGLAS 32 8,575.3 1.21%

GRANT 4 8.4 0.00%

HOOD RIVER 1 3.1 0.00%

JACKSON 6 16.1 0.00%

JOSEPHINE 13 2,487.0 0.35%

KLAMATH 201 98,847.1 13.90%

LAKE 1 1.1 0.00%

LANE 154 24,268.5 3.41%

LINCOLN 63 15,272.8 2.15%

LINN 27 21,185.6 2.98%

MARION 123 18,738.8 2.64%

POLK 19 6,288.1 0.88%

TILLAMOOK 805 296,600.3 41.71%

UMATILLA 3 5.1 0.00%

UNION 2 7.0 0.00%

WALLOWA 2 4.6 0.00%

WASCO 2 7.8 0.00%

WASHINGTON 57 45,994.2 6.47%

WHEELER 3 7.2 0.00%

YAMHILL 1 1.0 0.00%

Subtotal Department of Forestry 2,260 711,102.9 100.00%

Department of Human Services

DOUGLAS 1 0.1 4.56%

MARION 1 2.7 95.44%

Subtotal Department of Human Services 2 2.8 100.00%

Department of State Lands
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State Agency

4/3/2024

State Ownership by Agency

County
BAKER
BENTON
CLACKAMAS
CLATSOP
COLUMBIA
COO0S
CROOK
CURRY
DESCHUTES
DOUGLAS
GILLIAM
GRANT
HARNEY
HOOD RIVER
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
JOSEPHINE
KLAMATH
LAKE

LANE
LINCOLN
LINN
MALHEUR
MARION
MORROW

MULTNOMAH

POLK
SHERMAN
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA
UNION
WALLOWA

# of Tax Lots
6

10

4

52

18

273

29

99
128
19
16
165

17
41
104
16
32

173

14

11

28

Acres
3,208.3
582.0
142.0
2,974.2
880.9
59,155.1
8,948.8
1,370.6
45,196.9
34,796.4
1,363.0
4,196.8
191,999.9
1,004.5
1,794.2
77.2
4,086.4
9,326.3
99,600.0
1,349.1
4,453.7
154.4
280,748.4
1,020.7
2,420.5
116.5
1,737.7
234.4
5,284.8
299.6
1,031.4

742.2

Percent of Total

0.41%
0.08%
0.02%
0.38%
0.11%
7.64%
1.16%
0.18%
5.84%
4.49%
0.18%
0.54%
24.79%
0.13%
0.23%
0.01%
0.53%
1.20%
12.86%
0.17%
0.58%
0.02%
36.25%
0.13%
0.31%
0.02%
0.22%
0.03%
0.68%
0.04%
0.13%
0.10%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency

County
WASCO
WASHINGTON
WHEELER
YAMHILL

Subtotal Department of State Lands

Department of Transportation

4/3/2024

BAKER
BENTON
CLACKAMAS
CLATSOP
COLUMBIA
COO0S
CROOK
CURRY
DESCHUTES
DOUGLAS
GILLIAM
GRANT
HARNEY
HOOD RIVER
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
JOSEPHINE
KLAMATH
LAKE

LANE
LINCOLN
LINN
MALHEUR
MARION
MORROW
MULTNOMAH

# of Tax Lots
3

3

26

4

1,349

103
42
179
302
96
87
13
28
190
194
30
18
48
35
197
22
60
41
53
303
98
115
9%
195

560

Acres
628.7
255.1
3,180.4
130.9
774,491.8

829.8
104.5
541.6
730.2
674.0
279.7
155.8
531.8
1,028.7
1,551.9
210.1
785.5
1,299.0
346.1
726.9
401.9
815.6
689.1
1,034.8
893.3
349.4
1,044.2
1,107.7
679.9
86.5

763.1

Percent of Total
0.08%

0.03%

0.41%

0.02%

100.00%

3.99%
0.50%
2.61%
3.52%
3.24%
1.35%
0.75%
2.56%
4.95%
7.47%
1.01%
3.78%
6.25%
1.67%
3.50%
1.93%
3.93%
3.32%
4.98%
4.30%
1.68%
5.03%
5.33%
3.27%
0.42%
3.67%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency

County
POLK
SHERMAN
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA
UNION
WALLOWA
WASCO
WASHINGTON
WHEELER
YAMHILL

Subtotal Department of Transportation

Department of Veterans' Affairs

LINN
WASCO

Subtotal Department of Veterans' Affairs

Eastern Oregon University

UNION

Subtotal Eastern Oregon University

Employment Department

BAKER
CLACKAMAS
DESCHUTES
DOUGLAS
JACKSON
KLAMATH
LANE

LINN
MALHEUR
MARION

Subtotal Employment Department

Liquor and Cannabis Commission

4/3/2024

CLACKAMAS

Subtotal Liquor and Cannabis Commission

# of Tax Lots
38

6

16
156
65

24

39
141
18

94
3,710

18
18

Acres

62.3
133.4

62.4
815.5
437.3
130.7
561.9
362.0
401.2
144.1

20,772.1

16.5
14.9
314

3,039.3
3,039.3

0.3
0.8
1.2
0.3
0.5
0.6
1.5
0.8
0.3
1.2
7.5

511
51.1

Percent of Total
0.30%
0.64%
0.30%
3.93%
2.11%
0.63%
2.71%
1.74%
1.93%
0.69%

100.00%

52.49%
47.51%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

4.65%
10.57%
15.46%

3.83%

6.58%

8.09%
19.29%
10.71%

4.34%
16.47%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency

Military Department

Subtotal Military Department

County

CLACKAMAS
CLATSOP
COLUMBIA
COO0S

DESCHUTES
DOUGLAS
HARNEY
HOOD RIVER

JACKSON
JOSEPHINE

LANE
LINCOLN

LINN
MALHEUR
MARION
MULTNOMAH
POLK
UMATILLA
UNION
WASCO

WASHINGTON
YAMHILL

Oregon Health & Science University

Subtotal Oregon Health & Science University

MULTNOMAH

Oregon Institute of Technology

Subtotal Oregon Institute of Technology

Oregon State University

4/3/2024

CLACKAMAS
COLUMBIA
KLAMATH

# of Tax Lots

27

77

26
26

10

Acres

78.6
1,233.5
2.9
5.4
63.2
5.0
1.5
1.6
6.1
5.9
22.9
5.1
1.6
18.4
38.9
25.0
0.3
7.8
39.2
1.2
8.8
5.0
1,578.1

117.0

117.0

6.8
10.5
331.7

349.0

Percent of Total

4.98%
78.16%
0.19%
0.35%
4.00%
0.32%
0.10%
0.10%
0.39%
0.38%
1.45%
0.32%
0.10%
1.17%
2.46%
1.58%
0.02%
0.50%
2.49%
0.08%
0.56%
0.32%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

1.96%
3.00%
95.05%
100.00%
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State Agency

Subtotal Oregon State University

State Ownership by Agency

County
BENTON
COLUMBIA
COO0sS

LINN

POLK

Parks & Recreation Department

4/3/2024

BAKER
BENTON
CLACKAMAS
CLATSOP
COLUMBIA
COO0S
CROOK
CURRY
DESCHUTES
DOUGLAS
GILLIAM
GRANT
HARNEY
HOOD RIVER
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
JOSEPHINE
KLAMATH
LAKE

LANE
LINCOLN
LINN
MALHEUR
MARION

MULTNOMAH

# of Tax Lots

125

w O w

141

27
24
109
108
19
65

97
59
23
31

37
22
23
27
19

133
175
31
20
61
205

Acres
15,070.4
2,417.2
39.9
507.3
592.4
18,627.3

308.2
602.2
2,450.1
9,361.6
350.9
4,144.3
259.3
9,661.8
3,673.6
959.0
6,427.4
182.9
29.8
2,255.5
559.8
1,721.0
1,220.8
1,748.8
846.1
5,088.2
3,465.7
1,321.3
2,700.2
11,169.0

3,970.8

Percent of Total

80.90%
12.98%
0.21%
2.72%
3.18%
100.00%

0.32%
0.62%
2.52%
9.65%
0.36%
4.27%
0.27%
9.96%
3.79%
0.99%
6.62%
0.19%
0.03%
2.32%
0.58%
1.77%
1.26%
1.80%
0.87%
5.24%
3.57%
1.36%
2.78%
11.51%
4.09%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency

County
POLK
SHERMAN
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA
UNION
WALLOWA
WASCO
WASHINGTON
WHEELER
YAMHILL

Subtotal Parks & Recreation Department

Public Employees Retirement System

WASHINGTON

Subtotal Public Employees Retirement System

Southern Oregon University

University of Oregon

University System

4/3/2024

JACKSON

Subtotal Southern Oregon University

LANE

Subtotal University of Oregon

BENTON
CLATSOP
HOOD RIVER
JACKSON
KLAMATH
LANE
LINCOLN
MALHEUR
MULTNOMAH
POLK
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA

# of Tax Lots
41

22

55

11

24

28

45

25

3

19
1,610

50
50

133
133

Acres
1,698.5
2,112.0
7,290.5
4,142.3
1,544.0
1,057.7
1,573.4
2,074.8

207.1

859.7

97,038.3

4.0
4.0

162.1

162.1

370.7
370.7

164.7
2.8
13.9
0.9
0.0
3.4
250.2
116.2
71.5
0.3
11.5

222.0

Percent of Total
1.75%
2.18%
7.51%
4.27%
1.59%
1.09%
1.62%
2.14%
0.21%
0.89%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

16.31%
0.27%
1.38%
0.08%
0.00%
0.33%

24.78%

11.51%
7.08%
0.03%
1.14%

21.98%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency County # of Tax Lots Acres Percent of Total
UNION 5 152.5 15.10%
Subtotal University System 138 1,009.8 100.00%
Water Resources Department
DESCHUTES 4 991.5 35.96%
LAKE 5 1,328.4 48.18%
LINN 1 356.1 12.92%
MALHEUR 2 81.1 2.94%
MARION 1 0.1 0.00%
Subtotal Water Resources Department 13 2,757.2 100.00%
Western Oregon University
POLK 46 154.5 100.00%
Subtotal Western Oregon University 46 154.5 100.00%
Youth Authority
HARNEY 1 28.8 7.58%
JOSEPHINE 4 18.6 4.89%
LINN 1 243 6.38%
MARION 3 271.8 71.51%
TILLAMOOK 1 36.6 9.63%
Subtotal Youth Authority 10 380.1 100.00%
Grand Total 10,636 1,777,411.5 100.00%

The data for this report is based on tax lot and ownership information provided by County Assessor's Offices. It does not include
public rights of way (highways, roads, and streets) or waterbodies which have not been assigned a tax lot by a County Assessor.

As a result, the land reported as owned by the State of Oregon consists of only those properties which have been assigned a tax
lot and does not include property classified as public rights of way or waterbodies by the County Assessor. This report does not

include State ownership of mineral rights (subsurface only property ownership).

Contact: Oregon Department of State Lands
775 Summer St. NE, Salem, OR 97301
503-986-5200
www.oregon.gov/DSL
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